UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

## MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

U.S. DIST. COURT MIDDLE DIST. OF LA 2006 JUL 10 AM 8: 26

SIGN\_\_\_\_\_

ORDER APPOINTING ACTING CLERK OF COURT FOR THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

GENERAL ORDER

2006-05

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

IT IS ORDERED by the Chief Judge that Nicholas J. Lorio be, and he is hereby appointed Acting Clerk of Court of the United States District Court for the Middle District of Louisiana in Baton Rouge, Louisiana.

This order will be filed in the office of the Clerk of Court and shall become effective immediately at the highest level authorized by rule and regulation.

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, July \_\_\_\_, 2006.

PHE. TYSON, CHIEF JUDGE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

## C: All Judicial Officers